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An organisational structure chart for Adult Social Care in your Local Authority – see attached 
structure chart.    
 
The name, job title, work email addresses and work contact numbers for your teams and 
staff members responsible for arranging, commissioning, referring, and agreeing 
placements, in working age and older peoples nursing and residential homes.  
 
Please see the attached.  
Christine Laverty, Chief Officer – christine.laverty@edinburgh.gov.uk 
Andrew Hall, Service Director Strategic Planning – Andrew.Hall@edinburgh.gov.uk 
Mike Massaro-Mallinson, Service Director Operations – Mike.Massaro-Mallinson@nhs.scot 
Angela Lindsay, Head of Service, Home Care, Community Rehabilitation and Reablement – 
Angela.Lindsay@nhs.scot 
Amegad Abdelgawad, Head of Service, Primary Care – Amegad.abdelgawad@nhs.scot 
Anna Duff, Head of Service, Mental Health, Substance Use and Learning Disabilities – 
Anna.Duff@edinburgh.gov.uk 
Heather Mackie, Head of Service, Community Hospitals, Care Homes and Tech – 
Heather.Mackie@nhs.scot 
Matt Kennedy, Head of Service, Assessment and Care – Matt.Kennedy@edinburgh.gov.uk 
Moira Pringle, Chief Finance and Risk Officer – Moira.Pringle@nhs.scot 
Liz Irwin, Chief Nurse – liz.Irwin@nhs.scot 
Robin Balfour, Clinical Director – robin.balfour@nhs.scot 
Hannah Cairns, Chief Allied Health Professional – Hannah.cairns@nhs.scot  
 
We do not provide contact details of staff below Head of Service level.  
 
Whilst there may be a legitimate public interest in disclosure of this information to ensure 
transparency and accountability, this would not outweigh the legitimate interests of the data 
subjects in this case. 
 
The number of placements in Nursing/Residential Care with costs exceeding £2,500 per 
week/£130,000 per annum.  
 
The number of placements in Nursing/Residential Care with costs exceeding £2,500 per 
week/£130,000 per annum is 92. 
 
The number of placements from the Local Authority in Nursing and Dual Registered Homes 
that are joint funded with NHS funding bodies. 
 
None – all placements arranged by Edinburgh Health and Social Care Partnership under 
arrangements in place as part of Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Scotland) Act 2014. 
 
Details of any frameworks or similar procurement arrangements operated by the Local 
Authority in relation to Adult Nursing and Residential placements. 
 
National Care Home Contract – Scotland Excel  
Further information over future procurement for Adult services can be found through the 
following links: 
Home - Public Contracts Scotland 
Our draft strategic plan for health and social care in Edinburgh 2025-28 - Edinburgh Health & 
Social Care Partnership 
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